E-01 HifhfH4E& CRANKCASE ASSY
F 5 AR T8 M 2K Description 5 & & i
S/N Part No. Quantity Remark
1 11100 i AE 2 S Crankcase 1
2 13180/152F ihamE (17X30%X6) Oil seal(17 X 30X 6), crankshaft 1
3 11212/168F TR R 2 Drain plug 2
4 11213/168F JRCIH 5 28 2] Washer 2
5 GB5787-86 WA M6 X 12 Bolt M6X 12 2
6 19721 5 R Flow guard 1
7 26321/152F PEREETRR PR Keeper, sway bar 1
8 26329/152F HAEAT Ry Washer, sway bar 1
9 26311 AR Sway bar 1
10 26327/152F YHHAEAT 8 Oil seal, sway bar 1
11 62672 Hlim LR 1 & Oil sensor 1
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E-2 #2444 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

FEs ) FEAERS T8 M 2 W Description % & & I
S/N Part No. i P Quantity | Remark
1 11118/168F SENIAS d8X 14 Setpin ¢ 8Xx14 2
2 11119 AR By Gasket, crankcase 1
3 11311 ih i 4 Crankcase cover 1
4 13180/152F ihimE (17X30%X6) Oil seal(17 X 30X 6), crankshaft 1
5 15610/152F Bl R4 Dipstick sub-assy 1
6 15611/152F Hlih R Dipstick 1
7 15612/152F GIRIAGE ] Seal, dipstick 1
8 15650/152F Pl ZE 28 1 Oil plug sub-assy 1
9 15651/152F L Oil plug 1
10 15652/152F IRGE SEa i Seal, oil plug 1




E-2 #2444 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

S| FEAENS T8 M 2 W Description % & & I
S/N Part No. i P Quantity | Remark
11 25120/152F W M B A R LA Driven gear sub-assy, governor 1
12 25121/152F P M B % Driven gear, governor 1
13 25131/152F W& Sliding sleeve 1
14 | 25141/152F T e Flyweight 2
15 25151/152F i Governing shaft 1
16 | 25163/152F T Pin, flyweight 2
17 25164/152F R Al Pl Snap ring 1
18 25165/168F W B G5 A Washer, driven gear 1
19 GB276-94 Hh7K 6203 Bearing 6203 1
20 GB5787-86 R M6 X 28 Bolt M6X28 6
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E-3 Rk BELE SR CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY

Fs | EBHARS - . HE # =
S/N Part No. F WA B K Description Quantity | Remark

1 GB5787-86 BEFE M6 X 12 Bolt M6 X 12 4

2 20651 RAE Air duck 1

3 12252 BEA XL R4S M5 X 90 Stud M5X90 2

4 12221 ALk B Gasket, cylinder head 1

5 12210 RELRA S Cylinder head Assy 1

6 12253/168F HEA LI M6 X 90 Stud M6 X 90 2

7 34200/152F K{E%E 255 Spark plug 255 1

8 12256 AT SRR Bolt 4

9 12312 AT Sk 35 2% Gasket, cylinder head cover 1
10 12310 RECkmAE Cylinder head cover Assy 1
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E-4 % JEEEMFEH CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

T

® |

7 /,"

6 /

J
S| FEAENST T8 M 2 W Description # & & B
S/N Part No. i P Quantity | Remark

1 13110 HikAIEAERE Y Crankshaft sub-assy 1
2 13111 ik Crankshaft 1
3 13118/152F Sl Woodruff key 1
4 13130/152F EFHE Connecting rod 1
5 13131/152F A Shank 1
6 13132/152F R 35 Cap connecting rod 1
7 13133/152F AT IS Bolt 2
8 13211/152F TH2E Piston 1
9 13221/152F T LA Piston pin 1
10 13222/152F T R4 4 Circlip, piston pin 2
11 13300/152F THEEIRAH Piston ring set 1
12 13311/152F HER (— Piston ring (1) 1
13 13312/152F EER (2D Piston ring (1I) 1
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E-4 % 58 EF S CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

7
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FE | EBAELS T8 M 2K Description # & &
S/N Part No. p Quantity | Remark
14 13320/152F i B2 R Oil ring, 3-piece 1
15 13321/152F fof Expander 1
16 13322/152F MR Side rail 2
17 14211/152F IER E ke Timing driving gear 1
18 GB276-94 Hh7K 6203 Bearing 6203 1

—G--




E-5 "M RERAS S TRE4H S COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE ROCKER
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FF 5 ETHEHRS . .. HE & IE
S/N Part No. T WA & Description Quantity Remark
| 14416/168F AT AT R R T R RE Lock nut 2
2 14413/168F 8T o Sleeve 2
3 14411 IR Valve rocker 2
4 14415/168F AT RIBR I T A Adjusting bolt for valve gap 2
5 14410 AIRE RS Valve rocker assy 2
6 14260 M FLEHE Pusher guide 1
7 14250 HiAFH & Pusher 2
8 14455 HERE Tappet 2
9 14114/152F PR Washer, camshaft 1
10 14111/152F e 4 Camshaft 1
11 14721 HEAT Exhaust valve 1
12 14711 AT Intake valve 1
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E-5 "M RERAS S TRE4H S COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE ROCKER
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FE | FBAELS F WM 2K Description # ﬁ &
S/N Part No. Quantity Remark
13 14755 aURES Valve spring 2
14 14751/152F A B Spring seat, valve 2
15 14758/152F T Cap 2
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E-6 LB A . CARBURETOR ASSY

1
Fe| FBAENS T8 M 2K Description % & & I
S/N Part No. i P Quantity | Remark
1 12254 pei gy Gasket, intake port 1
2 16100/152F A i 3 R Carburetor assy 1
3 16141 i gt Connecting block 1
4 16142 Al A By Gasket, carburetor 1
5 16148/152F FELJRU T 26 Choke lever 1
6 16210/152F FrEAE Float chamber sub-assy 1
7 16211/152F FTE Float chamber 1
8 16213/152F JR BB HRET Screw 1
9 16214/152F JE MR AT 5 Ff 24 Seal, screw 1
10 16215/152F T E UM IRET Drain screw, float chamber 1
11 16216/152F T = RO R ET 2 b Washer 1
12 16219/152F FPEEHB Gasket, float chamber 1
13 16230/152F FTHaE Float sub-assy 1
14 16240/152F FrE A S Needle valve 1
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E-6 LB A . CARBURETOR ASSY

SEER=
L)

FF 5 EFHHERS . .. ¥ E % E

S/N Part No. T WA & Description Quantity Remark
15 16250/152F iSRS = Mixture chamber body 1
16 16251/152F T Main nozzle 1
17 16254/152F Bl Main jet 1
18 16280/152F WARIHAE Throttle unit 1
19 16311/152F eI Throttle lever 1
20 16312/152F T4 R e A Airproof washer 1
21 16313/152F JHI T A o A Washer 1
22 16314/152F I T4 R ] 2 Cover 1
23 16330/152F FHR TS Choke unit 1
24 16421/152F BRI RET Idle adjusting screw 1
25 GB5789-86 125] M4 X6 Screw M4 X 6 2
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E-7 AMFE4H R FUEL TANK ASSY

Fs | EBHARS - . HE %

S/N Part No. T WA & Description Quantity Remark
| 16500/168F BRAE R H & Fuel filler cap sub-assy 1
2 16510/168F WRIHIAE o5 Fuel filler cap 1
3 16521/168F WK it A i % T Packing ring 1
4 16610 BRah A Fuel tank 1
5 16916/168F T gEAR Filter cup 1
6 16931/152F Hh Outlet pipe 1
7 16937/168F hE R Pipe clamp 2
8 16950/168F sk Outlet nipple 1
9 16961/168F HH R Sk 2 o Seal ring, outlet nipple 1
10 GB5787-86 R M6x12 Bolt M6x 12 4
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E-8 ZSEER LSS AIR CLEANER ASSY
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P | i S |
‘ - ‘ ‘| | _ 7/_-‘
F 5 FHANT T WM 2K Description B & & &
S/N Part No. " p Quantity Remark
1 17111 eSS Cover, air cleaner 1
2 17131 VI i Housing, air cleaner 1
3 17133 T PERRULIA Foam, air cleaner 1
4 GB6177-86 BERE M5 Nut M5 2
5 17331/152F YRR A Gasket, air cleaner 1
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E-9 J§AE 284/ MUFFLER

F 5 ETHEHRS . .. ¥ E &
S/N Part No. T W AR Description Quantity | Remark
1 12255 HR Oy Gasket, exhaust port 1
2 18300 VA Muffler 1
3 GB6177-86 12 EE M6 Nut M6 2
4 18620 WA EH S Muffler hood 1
5 18722 T 7R AR R Muffler block 1
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E-10 RiiEshEE%4: RECOIL STARTER

FFs | EBHAS . ¥ E %
S/N Part No. SR Description Quantity Remark
1 19710/152F A B2 A Fan hood sub-assy 1
2 27300/152F SR A d Recoil starter 1
3 27311/152F PRV Friction spring 1
4 27313/152F hr 4 Rope 1
5 27315/152F IR IRET Shoulder screw 1
6 27319/152F LR Spiral spring 1
7 27331/152F T Ratchet 2
8 27341/152F G Lid, spring 1
9 27351/152F )RR Spool, starter 1
10 27361/152F T Grip, starter 1
11 27381/152F b, Casing 1
12 27384/152F SR P Spring seat 1
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E-10 RiiEshEE%4: RECOIL STARTER

FFs | EBHEARS . HE %
S/N Part No. SR Description Quantity Remark
13 35410/152F VSYGIPS Engine switch 1
14 GB5787-86 IZFE M6 X 12 Bolt M6 X112 3
15 GB5787-86 12 M6 X8 Bolt M6 X8 3
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E-11 JHEZH| RS GOVERNING CONTROL SYSTEM

e EHAERS 2w s Deseringion HE | & =

S/N Part No. " P Quantity | Remark
1 26331 W Governor arm 1
2 26341 P PAT Pull-rod, governor 1
3 26362/152F VA B [ A Lock bolt 1
4 26363/152F EDEDA Return spring 1
5 26364 TR e 3 Assistant spring, governor 1
6 26410/152F T AR AR A Mount, governor 1
7 26412/152F FA Handle 1
8 26414/152F SENLR Positioning plate 1
9 26415/152F TR Spring, governor 1
10 26418/152F W Wave washer 1
11 26419/152F 35| Washer 1
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E-11 P& # %] &% GROVERNING CONTROL SYSTEM

ﬂ!

Fe| 284RE . Description HE | & &

S/N Part No. Quantity Remark
12 26420/152F VRS SR LA Supporting plate unit 1
13 26422/152F PAT A AR Pressure plate 1
14 GB6177-86 BEL) M6 Nut M6 1
15 GB818-85-H 2R M5 X 25 Bolt M5 X25 1
16 GB5787-86 B2 M6 X 12 Bolt M6 X 12 2
17 GB818-85-H 24 M5 X 16 Bolt M5X16 1
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E-12 k¥4 FLYWHEEL

Fs | EBHKS = W 4 K Descrinti HE %
S/N Part No. " escription Quantity | Remark
1 19722/152F CHE A Fan, flywheel 1
2 27371/152F EahE Starting flange 1
3 27500 AL Flywheel 1
4 27515/152F WEEEE M12X1.25 Nut M12X1.25 1
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E-13 s kB 44 IGNITION COIL

FE | EBAELS F WM 2K Description # % &
S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 34310/152F KAEIEIE Cap, spark plug 1
2 34410/152F SY &5 Cable, engine stop 1
3 34500/152F FK R P 2 A Ignition coil sub-assy 1
4 34510/152F Rk 2R Ignition coil 1
5 GB5787-86 HEHE M6 X 28 Bolt M6X28 2
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E-14 576 EMBLEM

7530

MAINTAIN AIR CLEANER

Clean up the air cleaner core once every 50 hours
(every 10 hours in unusually dusty circumstances).
Clean the foam filter element with home detergents,

and the paper filter element by knocking against a
solid plane or blow out dust with high-pressure air
flow, never clean with a brush.

100X10 367#

FAST THROTTLE
3 d VITE COMMANDE DES GAZ

SCHNELL GASKNOPF

SLow
LENT
LANGSAM

105%30

= ON<—>0OFF 2

/A WARNING

Check that there is not any
fuel spilling or fuel leakage. 4

Filling before stalling engine

is forbidden

Fs | EHHFENRS

F WM 2 K

Description

#E

% &

S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 68129 5 N TE Model label 1
2 68231/152F BELXUT T R A8 Emblem, choke lever 1
3 68226/152F RN Emblem, tortoise and rabbit 1
4 68224/168F TR 25 W T Emblem, Warning 1
5 68222/168F IENLIH e Emblem, adding oil 1
6 68223/168F PR RIR ML Emblem, maintenance of air cleaner 1
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